# 



:SC 👡	THE UNITED STATE	TES	-	*		-	
	CORPORATION COMPANY	<b>=</b> ₩					-
		ACC	OUNT NO. :	072100000032	2		=
		R	EFERENCE :	227318 432	26591		₹-
		AUTHO	RIZATION :	latricia !	quits		
		CO	ST LIMIT :	\$ 337.50	v) 	. s 	
	ORDER DATE	: Ma	y 4, 1999	-		,	=
	ORDER TIME	: 12	:34 PM				
	ORDER NO.	: 22	7318-005	- 			<del>-</del>
	CUSTOMER NO	0:	4326591	4326591			
	CUSTOMER:	FOWLE: FOWLE: Suite	ody Waters R WHITE GIL R WHITE GIL 1700 ast Kennedy	LEN BOGGS	40000	12862444- 788 <b>9</b>	- <u>-</u> =
			, FL 33602				-
			DOMESTIC F	ILING			-
	NAMI	Ε:	INTEGRATED MANAGEMENT	RECREATION , LLC		PR ← C STAI	
			EFFECTIVE :	DATE:		05 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1	. *
			F INCORPORA' E OF LIMITE:	TION D PARTNERSHIF		WISHAM OF	<del></del>
	PLEASE RETU	URN TH	E FOLLOWING	AS PROOF OF	FILING:		-
Name う。 Availability	OCC PLA		AMPED COPY	GERAND TAYO		PIL 1: 43	· -
Document Examiner		ı	ATE OF GOOD			5	-
	CONTACTOQUE	LSON:	Jeanine Re	ynolds EXAMINER'S	INITIALS:		t -
Updater	200				Visan (1)	no oddres.	 <b>S</b>
Updater Verifyer	?				(2) Add	ng address	ري ري
Acknowled	gement					, <del>-</del>	
W. P. Verif	yer		L9900	0000 259	25		



# FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

May 5, 1999

JEANINE REYNOLDS CSC TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301

SUBJECT: INTEGRATED RECREATION MANAGEMENT, LLC

Ref. Number: W99000010479

We have received your document for INTEGRATED RECREATION MANAGEMENT, LLC and the authorization to debit your account in the amount of \$337.50. However, the document has not been filed and is being returned for the following:

The document must contain both the street address of the principal office and the mailing address of the limited liability company.

Section 608.407(1)(e), Florida Statutes, requires the articles of organization to set forth the right, if given, of the members to admit additional members and the terms and conditions of the admissions. Reference to the operating agreement/regulations is not sufficient.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6913.

Diane Cushing Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 499A00024325

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

INTEGRATED RECREATION MANAGEMENT, LLC

I hereby file these Articles of Organization as an authorized representative of a member of the limited liability company to be formed pursuant to these Articles of Organization and the laws of the State of Florida.

#### ARTICLE I

The name of the limited liability company to be formed hereunder is "Integrated Recreation Management, LLC".

#### ARTICLE II DATE OF EXISTENCE AND PERIOD OF DURATION

This limited liability company shall begin existence effective the 3rd day of May, 1999, and shall have perpetual duration.

#### ARTICLE III MAILING ADDRESS AND STREET ADDRESS

The mailing address and the street address of the principal office of the limited liability company is 5012 West Cypress Street, Tampa, FL 33607.

### ARTICLE IV REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT

The street address of the limited liability company's initial registered office in Florida is 501 E. Kennedy Blvd., #1900, Tampa, Florida 33602, and the name of its initial registered agent is Cody W. Waters, Esquire.

### ARTICLE V MANAGEMENT

The business and affairs of the limited liability company shall be managed by or under the direction of the members. The names and current addresses of the managing members are as follows:

Thomas B. Bradley 5012 West Cypress Street Tampa, FL 33607

James R. Bradley 5012 West Cypress Street Tampa, FL 33607 Thomas Sandvik 20 Tarpon Drive Tarpon Springs, FL 34689

Edward Wallace 8302 Regina Place Tampa, FL 33615



#### ARTICLE VI ADMISSION OF ADDITIONAL MEMBERS

Additional members may be admitted to the limited liability company upon the consent of all members of the company.

### ARTICLE VII MEMBERS RIGHT TO CONTINUE BUSINESS

The business of the limited liability company shall automatically continue upon the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy or dissolution of a member or the occurrence of any other event which terminates the continued membership of a member in the limited liability company.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Organization this  $5^{th}$  day of May, 1999.

Cody W. Waters

Authorized Representative

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF HILLSBOROUGH

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 5th day of May, 1999, by Cody W. Waters, as the authorized representative of the members of Integrated Recreation Management, LLC, as his free act and deed for the uses and purposes therein stated. Such person is personally known to me.

SHERYL D. CERRETA
COMMISSION # CC 688083
EXPIRES NOV 15, 2001
BONDED THRU
ATLANTIC BONDING CO., INC.

Signature of Notary Public

Name stamped, typed or legibly printed

Notary Commission Expiration Date (if not perpetual authority)

#### ACCEPTANCE BY REGISTERED AGENT

Having been appointed the registered agent of Integrated Recreation Management, LLC, the undersigned accepts such appointment, agrees to act in such capacity and accepts the obligations proposed by Florida Statutes Section 608.415 and is herewith simultaneously designated as registered agent.

Executed this 5th day of May, 1999.

Cody W. Waters Registered Agent

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF HILLSBOROUGH

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 5th day of May, 1999, by Cody W. Waters, as Registered Agent for Integrated Recreation Management, LLC, as his free act and deed for the uses and purposes therein stated. Such person is personally known to me.

SHERYL D. CERRETA
COMMISSION # CC 688083
EXPIRES NOV 15, 2001
BONDED THRU
ATLANTIC BONDING CO., INC.

Shoul W. Cevila Signature of Notary Public

Notary Commission Expiration Date (if not perpetual authority)

#### AFFIDAVIT OF MEMBERSHIP AND CONTRIBUTIONS

The undersigned, as the authorized representative of a member of Integrated Recreation Management, LLC (the "Company"), and says:

- 1. The Company has at least one member.
- The amount of cash initially contributed to the Company's capital by the members is \$6,000.00.
- 3. The agreed value and description of property other than cash contributed by members is none.
- No additional amount of cash or property anticipated to be contributed by the members.
- The total amount of cash, other property and anticipated additional contributions is \$6,000.00.
- In accordance with Section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this Affidavit constitutes an affirmation under penalties of perjury that, to the best of the undersigned's knowledge, the facts stated herein are true.

Signed this 5th day of May, 1999.

aters, Authorized

Representative

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF HILLSBOROUGH

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 5th day of May, 1999, by Cody W. Waters, as the authorized representative of a member of Integrated Recreation Management, LLC, as his free act and deed for the uses and purposes therein stated. Such person is personally known to me.

SHERYL D. CERRETA G COMMISSION # CC 688083 EXPIRES NOV 15, 2001 BONDED THRU ATLANTIC BONDING CO., INC.

Signature of Notary

Notáry Expiration Date (if not perpetual authority)

H:\CWW\DOCS\1223.wp